

BID TABULATION

WBS NO.: 6C.043108
ROUTE: SR 2310 - Bad Roads Lane
PROJECT: Grade, Drain, Base & Pave

BY: RAW
DATE: 7/23/2015
COUNTY: Harnett

| | | | | Carolina Earth Movers | | Lanier Construction | |
|---|--|-------|------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| LINE | DESCRIPTION | QNTY. | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| CONTRACT ITEMS - FOR AWARD | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$5,780.00 | \$5,780.00 |
| 2 | Undercut Excavation | 100 | CY | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$17.25 | \$1,725.00 |
| 3 | Comprehensive Grading | 1 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 4 | Borrow Material | 70 | CY | \$21.75 | \$1,522.50 | \$35.00 | \$2,450.00 |
| 5 | 18" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III | 32 | LF | \$57.35 | \$1,835.20 | \$65.00 | \$2,080.00 |
| 6 | Pipe Removal | 16 | LF | \$65.00 | \$1,040.00** | \$15.00 | \$240.00 |
| 7 | Aggregate Base Course | 364 | TON | \$54.00 | \$19,656.00 | \$40.00 | \$14,560.00 |
| 8 | Incidental Stone | 30 | TON | \$65.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 9 | ACSC Type SF 9.5 A | 99 | TON | \$285.00 | \$28,215.00 | \$118.75 | \$11,756.25 |
| 10 | Asphalt Binder. PG 64-22 | 7 | TON | \$750.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$632.50 | \$4,427.50 |
| 11 | Temporary Silt Fence | 260 | LF | \$9.50 | \$2,470.00 | \$3.50 | \$910.00 |
| 12 | Temporary Mulching | 0.29 | AC | \$10,000.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$1,363.00 |
| 13 | Seed for Temporary Mulching | 15 | LB | \$25.00 | \$375.00 | \$15.00 | \$225.00 |
| 14 | Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding | 0.07 | TON | \$2,000.00 | \$140.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$315.00 |
| 15 | Matting for Erosion Control (8' Excelsior) | 225 | SY | \$12.75 | \$2,868.75 | \$7.50 | \$1,687.50 |
| 16 | Temporary Excelsior Wattle | 40 | LF | \$15.00 | \$600.00 | \$17.00 | \$680.00 |
| 17 | Polyacrylamide (PAM) | 2 | LB | \$50.00 | \$100.00 | \$205.00 | \$410.00 |
| 18 | Seeding and Mulching (Permanent) | 0.29 | AC | \$10,000.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$5,175.00 | \$1,500.75 |
| 19 | Special Sediment Control Fence | 6 | LF | \$100.00 | \$600.00 | \$17.25 | \$103.50 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$106,922.45** | | \$121,563.50 |
| CONTINGENT ITEMS - NOT INCLUDED IN AWARD | | | | | | | |
| 20 | Water Valve Adjustment | 1 | EA | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 21 | 2" Water Line | 50 | LF | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 22 | Relocate Water Meter | 1 | EA | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 23 | Foundation Conditioning Material | 20 | TON | \$60.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$30.00 | \$600.00 |
| 24 | Rip Rap, Class B | 20 | TON | \$85.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 25 | Geotextile for Drainage, Type 2 | 40 | SY | \$9.75 | \$390.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 26 | Temporary Slope Drain | 20 | LF | \$25.00 | \$500.00 | \$15.00 | \$300.00 |
| 27 | Temporary Rock Silt Check, Type A (w/ Excelsior) | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 |
| 28 | Temporary Rock Silt Check, Type A | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$425.00 | \$425.00 |
| 29 | Temporary Rock Silt Check, Type B | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 |
| 30 | Temporary Rock Sediment Dam, Type B | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 |
| 31 | Rock Inlet Sediment Trap, Type C | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$675.00 | \$675.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$10,390.00 | | \$8,450.00 |
| TOTALS | | | | | \$117,312.45 | | \$130,013.50 |